
KDE Data Steward Contact List

Data Area Data Steward Email Address Office Primary Phone System(s)
Academic Standards Leann Pickerill leann.pickerill@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Accountability John Wickizer john.wickizer@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 Assessment
Alternative Programs Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Alternative Programs Sherri Clusky sherri.clusky@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
AP Data Jennnifer Pusateri jennifer.pusateri@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Assessment Scores John Wickizer john.wickizer@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 Assessment
ASSIST Brandon Quick brandon.quick@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
At Risk Samantha Engstrom samantha.engstrom@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Attendance Check-in/out Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Attendance Codes Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Attendance Group tab Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Attendance Wizard Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Behavior Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Behavior Victoria Fields victoria.fields@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Calendar Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Calendar/Grade Levels Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Calendar/Periods Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Calendar/Schedule Structure/Terms Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Calendar/School Months/Days Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Career Cruising Jennnifer Pusateri jennifer.pusateri@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Census Samantha Engstrom samantha.engstrom@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Competency Based Courses Pat Trotter pat.trotter@education.ky.gov OLLCS 502-564-4201 KSIS
Completion Codes (G Codes) Samantha Engstrom samantha.engstrom@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Course Codes - Arts/Humanities Robert Duncan robert.duncan@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Course Codes - CTE Kiley Whitaker kiley.whitaker@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4217 KSIS
Course Codes - CTE Marissa Hancock marissa.hancock@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-3472 KSIS
Course Codes - Literacy Teresa Rogers teresa.rogers@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Course Codes - Math Robin Hill robin.hill@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Course Codes - PE/Health Audra Deli-Hoofnagle audra.deli-hoofnagle@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2706 KSIS
Course Codes - Science Rae McEntyre rae.mcEntyre@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Course Codes - Social Studies OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Course/Add Course Caryn Davidson caryn.davidson@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-9850 KSIS
Course/Add Course Kiley Whitaker kiley.whitaker@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4217 KSIS
Demographics/Addresses/Census Samantha Engstrom samantha.engstrom@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
District Employment (Tenure)/Census OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
District info Rodney Bennett rodney.bennett@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-4326 SRIM
Dropout Tina Logan tina.logan@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Dropout David Curd david.curd@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Dual Credit April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 x4513 KSIS
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Early Graduation Kelly Clark kelly.clark@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
End of Course Assessment John Wickizer john.wickizer@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Enrolling a Student (Identity info) Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Enrolling a Student (Identity info) Ronda Devine ronda.devine@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Enrollment Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Enrollment Detail Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Enrollment End Status / G-Codes Samantha Engstrom samantha.engstrom@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
E-Rate Scott Kane scott.kane@education.ky.gov OET 502-564-2020 x2214 KSIS
E-Rate Anne Rothenburger anne.rothenburger@education.ky.gov OET 502-564-2020 x2469 KSIS
ESS April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Free & Reduced Lunch Brad Blunt brad.blunt@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5625 KSIS
FRYSC Tonya Cookendorfer Tonya.Cookendorfer@ky.gov CHFS 859-654-1289 KSIS
FRYSC  Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Gifted & Talented Kathie Anderson kathie.anderson@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Grades/Final Grade Joe McCowan joseph.mccowan@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-9850 KSIS
Grading & Standards (Virtual/Performance Based) April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 x4519 KSIS
Graduation Tina Logan tina.logan@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Graduation David Curd david.curd@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Growth Factor Ronda Devine ronda.devine@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Health Alerts Angela McDonald angela.mcdonald@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Health Conditions Karen Erwin karen.erwin@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Health Immunizations Karen Erwin karen.erwin@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Health Screenings Angela McDonald angela.mcdonald@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Highly Qualified Teacher EPSB Lead Team EPSBLEADTEAM@ky.gov EPSB 502-564-4606 KSIS
Home Language (State Reporting) Gary Martin gary.martin@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Homeless (State Reporting) Helen Jones helen.jones@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Homeless (State Reporting) Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
IDEA Child Count Amy Patterson amy.patterson@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Immigrant (State Reporting) Gary Martin gary.martin@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Individual Learning Plan (ILP) Jennifer Pusateri jennifer.pusateri@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Instructional Setting April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 x4519 KSIS
Interventions April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
KEES Override (State Reporting fields) Sara Wooden swooden@kheaa.com OET 502-696-7397 KSIS
KEES Reporting Sara Wooden swooden@kheaa.com OET 502-696-7397 KSIS
KEES Reporting Rebecca Gilpatrick  rgilpatrick@kheaa.com OET 502-696-7394 KSIS
Kindergarten Readiness Bill Buchanan bill.buchanan@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-7056 KSIS
Kindergarten Readiness Melody Cooper  melody.cooper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-7056 KSIS
LEAD Reporting EPSB Lead Team EPSBLEADTEAM@ky.gov EPSB 502-564-4606 KSIS
Limited English Proficiency (LEP) Gary Martin gary.martin@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Median Student Growth Percentile (MSGP) Christine Meisberger christine.meisberger@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 CIITS; KSIS
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Medicaid Becky Stoddard becky.stoddard@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-1979 KSIS
Migrant (State Reporting) Christina Benassi christina.benassi@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Migrant (State Reporting) Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
MUNIS Karen Conway karen.conway@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-3846 MUNIS
Neglected and Delinquent Monica Murphy monica.murphy@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Neglected and Delinquent Monica Shack  monica.shack@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Neglected and Delinquent Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Non Public Schools Neil Watts neil.watts@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Non Public Schools Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Non-Academic Reporting Tina Logan tina.logan@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Non-Academic Reporting David Curd david.curd@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
P20 Data System DeDe Conner dede.conner@education.ky.gov OET 502-564-2020 x2208 P20
Perkins Only (State Reporting) Kiley Whitaker kiley.whitaker@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4217 KSIS
Perkins Only (State Reporting) Claude Christian claude.christian@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4221 KSIS
Persistence to Graduation Donna Deal donna.deal@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Persistence to Graduation Christina Weeter christina.weeter@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Preschool Annie Rooney-French annie.rooney-french@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-7056 KSIS
Preschool Bill Buchanan bill.buchanan@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-7056 KSIS
Private Schools Neil Watts neil.watts@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Professional Growth and Effectiveness System Christine Meisberger christine.meisberger@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 CIITS; KSIS
Program 504 (State Reporting) Joe McCowan joseph.mccowan@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Read to Achieve Lori Shephard lori.shephard@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Resident District (State Reporting) Joe McCowan joseph.mccowan@education.ky.gov  OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Resident District (State Reporting) Annie Rooney-French annie.rooney-french@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-7056 KSIS
Resident District (State Reporting) Bill Buchanan bill.buchanan@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-7056 KSIS
Resident District (State Reporting) Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Resident District (State Reporting) Ronda Devine ronda.devine@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Response to Intervention (RTI) April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-2106 KSIS
Restraint and Seclusion Robert Meacham robert.meacham@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Retention Windy Newton windy.newton@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 KSIS
Rural Education Achievement Program Vicki Fosbender vicki.fosbender@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-2116 Title IV
School Choice (state reporting) Cathy Lazarin cathy.lazarin@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
School Finance Chay Ritter chay.ritter@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-3846 KSIS
School info Rodney Bennett rodney.bennett@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-4326 SRIM
School/District of Accountability (State Reporting) Tina Logan tina.logan@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
School/District of Accountability (State Reporting) David Curd david.curd@education.ky.gov OAA 502-564-9853 KSIS
Site Based Decision Making (SBDM) Ashlie Cox ashlie.cox@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 SRIM
Special Education Amy Patterson amy.patterson@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Special Education Joe McCowan joseph.mccowan@education.ky.gov  OTL 502-564-4970 KSIS
Spending per student Chay Ritter chay.ritter@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-3846 KSIS
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SRC-Technology Dede Conner dede.conner@education.ky.gov OET 502-564-2020 x2208 Readiness
SRIM Lynn Botula-Griffith lynn.botula-griffith@education.ky.gov OET 502-564-2020 x2460 KSIS
State Exclude (State Reporting fields) Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Student Voice Joyce Richards joyce.richards@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-1479 x4532 CIITS; KSIS
Student/Guardian Info/Census Samantha Engstrom samantha.engstrom@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Teacher info/Census OFO KSIS
Teacher of Record Christine Meisberger christine.meisberger@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 CIITS; KSIS
Teaching Method April Pieper april.pieper@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-4970 x4519 KSIS
TEDS Kiley Whitaker kiley.whitaker@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4217 KSIS
TEDS Claude Christian claude.christian@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4221 KSIS
TELL Data Amy Jacobs amy.jacobs@education.ky.gov OTL 502-564-1479 TELL
Title 1 Cathy Lazarin cathy.lazarin@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Title 1 Beckie Brown beckie.brown@education.ky.gov OCIS 502-564-3791 KSIS
Transition to Adult Life Kiley Whitaker kiley.whitaker@education.ky.gov OCTE 502-564-3472 x4217 KSIS
Transportation (T-Codes only) Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Underage Waiver (State Reporting fields) Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
Whole Day Absence Cheri Meadows cheri.meadows@education.ky.gov OFO 502-564-5279 KSIS
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